PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4550248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENS VALENTIN LAULUND	04/24/2017
JOAKIM KØRNER NIELSEN	05/04/2017
MORGAN JAMES WALKER	05/04/2017
BJARKE PEDERSEN	05/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEGO A/S
Street Address:	Aastvej 1
City:	Billund
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-7190

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15515229

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)977-7301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203 977 7300

Email: patents@daypitney.com

DAY PITNEY LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE CANTERBURY GREEN

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901-2407

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	502388.121180
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA D. MITCHELL
SIGNATURE:	/Erica D. Mitchell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=LAULUND_ExecutedCombDeclAssignmt__502388_121180#page1.tif

source=NIELSEN_ExecutedCombDeclAssignmt__502388_121180#page1.tif source=WALKER_ExecutedCombDeclAssignmt__502388_121180#page1.tif source=PEDERSEN_ExecutedCombDeclAssignmt__502388_121180#page1.tif

Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment. A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Reco	15/515,229 ording Branch
Title of	Attorney Docket No. 502388.121180
GAME SYSTEM	Client Reference No. P1612US00
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number	CT/EP2015/072394
filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable urby fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION	
Assignee(s): LEGO A/S	iciency whereof is hereby acknowlitie, and interest in and to said by past infringement of said letters in, continuation, or continuation-initerests, claims, and rights, to be the term for which a patent issuing a granted, as fully and entirely as agree to execute all necessary and a Assignees may from time-to-time, sale, agreement, or encumbrance covenant that Assignee(s) will, upon as may be known and accessible and deliver to Assignee(s) or its and deliver to Assignment may be a shall constitute one and the same wedge are true and that all the like so made are punishable by
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR: Inventor: Jens Valentin LAULUND Date: 04/2	4 <u>2017 </u>
Signature:	
lote: An application data sheet (PTO/AtA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, make an additional form for each additional inventor.	ust accompany this form.

m m m m s m m s m m s m m s m m s m m s m m s m	15/515,229
 Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment. A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Reco 	rdina Branch
Title of Invention CANIE CVCTEN	Attorney Docket No. 502388.121180
	Client Reference No. P1612US00
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number	CT/EP2015/072394
filed on 29 September 2015	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable unby fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION	
Assignee(s): LEGO A/S	ciency whereof is hereby acknowl- itle, and interest in and to said y past infringement of said letters in continuation, or continuation-in- interests, claims, and rights, to be the term for which a patent issuing to granted, as fully and entirely as gree to execute all necessary and the Assignees may from time-to-time saile, agreement, or encumbrance povenant that Assignee(s) will, upon as may be known and accessible and deliver to Assignee(s) or its in, maintain, and enforce said ses hereof, this Assignment may be rishall constitute one and the same ledge are true and that all e like so made are punishable by
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:	. 2000
Inventor: Joakim Kørner NIELSEN Date:	<u> </u>
Signature:	
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, mu Use an additional form for each additional inventor.	ist accompany this form.

Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment. A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Record	15/515,229 ling Branch.
Title of Invention CANIE CVCTENA	Attorney Docket No. 502388.121180
GAME SYSTEM	Client Reference No. P1612US00
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	
United States application or PCT international application number $\overline{ ext{PC}}$	T/EP2015/072394
filed on 29 September 2015	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the a I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable undo by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	oplication, or 18 U.S.C. 1001
ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR: Inventor: Morgan James WALKER Date:	4/200.
Inventor: Morgan James WALKER Date:	
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, mususe an additional form for each additional inventor.	t accompany this form.

the first of the same of the s	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.	15/515,229
A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Reco	ording Branch.
	Attorney Docket No.
Title of Invention CANIE CVCTEM	502388.121180
Invention GAME SYSTEM	Client Reference No.
	P1612US00
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	
united States application or PCT international application number	CT/EP2015/072394
filed on 29 September 2015	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable up by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	e application. nder 18 U.S.C. 1001
ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION	
Assignee(s): LEGO A/S	
Aastvej 1	
Billund, Denmark	
DK-7190	
I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-identified Assignee(s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and suited edged; I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, patent application, unto said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of a patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any divisionant thereof in any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of from said patent application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I further lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee or i present to me in order to perfect title in said patent application; and I further covenant that no assignment has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and I further its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent application to me and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or illigation related thereto and will promptly execut legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obting patent application or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpe executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which togeth instrument. Upon being duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knows tatements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that false statements and fine, i	title, and interest in and to said interest, and interest in and to said letters on, continuation, or continuation-in- interests, claims, and rights, to be the term for which a patent issuing or granted, as fully and entirely as agree to execute all necessary and its Assignees may from time-to-time it, sale, agreement, or encumbrance or covenant that Assignee(s) will, upon in as may be known and accessible and deliver to Assignee(s) or its reain, maintain, and enforce said oses hereof; this Assignment may be ser shall constitute one and the same wheege are true and that all the like so made are punishable by
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR: Significant PEDERSEN	· 2017
Inventor: Bjarke PEDERSEN Date: //	3 1
Signature: //pol/or //alex	
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, r Use an additional form for each additional inventor.	nust accompany this form.

RECORDED: 08/15/2017